

ITEM NO.1709

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No. 8127/2022

ARUN KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(IA No.42080/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42079/2022-FOR EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME and IA No.42081/2022-FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Hariharan, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Sushil Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed that the amount of fine has already been deposited by the petitioner.

Having regard to the circumstances of the case, the application seeking exemption from surrendering is granted.

The matter be listed for consideration in the Court after two weeks.

(SHRADDHA MISHRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)