

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).3922-3923/2022
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2022
in CRA No. 115/2019 05-03-2022 in CRA No. 116/2019 passed by the
High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

ARUN KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 42080/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT IA No. 58411/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA
No.58409/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL OCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES IA No. 42081/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 29-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N. Hariharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Shandilya, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 06.05.2022.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The Respondent-State may be served through the learned
standing counsel.

In the meanwhile the exemption granted to the petitioner from
surrendering vide order dated 06.04.2022, shall continue.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)