

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 3922-3923/2022
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2022
in CRA No. 115/2019 05-03-2022 in CRA No. 116/2019 passed by the
High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

ARUN KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 42080/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT IA No. 58411/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA
No.58409/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES IA No. 42081/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6014/2022 (II-B)
(IA No. 89351/2022 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE)

Date : 17-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Keshavam Chaudhri, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Attray, Adv.
Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hargun Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Arveen Sekhon, Adv.
Mr. Prabhneer Swami, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. Saurabh B. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. N. Hariharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Ms. Sunita Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sandip Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CRL.) NO. 6014 OF 2022

Adjourned in terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner to enable the learned counsel to file the rejoinder affidavit.

List on 24.08.2022.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed in the meanwhile.

Interim order, if any, shall continue, in the meanwhile.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CRL.) NOS. 3922-3923 OF 2022

List on 24.08.2022.

Interim order, if any, shall continue, in the meanwhile.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) Nos. 3922-3923/2022 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2022 in CRA No. 115/2019 05-03-2022 in CRA No. 116/2019 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

ARUN KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 42080/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 58411/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No.58409/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 42081/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 6014/2022 (II-B)
(IA No. 89351/2022 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE)

Date : 17-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Keshavam Chaudhri, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Attray, Adv.
Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hargun Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Arveen Sekhon, Adv.
Mr. Prabhneer Swami, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. Saurabh B. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. N. Hariharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Ms. Sunita Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sandip Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CRL.) NO. 6014 OF 2022

Adjourned in terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner to enable the learned counsel to file the rejoinder affidavit.

List on 24.08.2022.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed in the meanwhile.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CRL.) NOS. 3922-3923 OF 2022

List on 24.08.2022.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)