

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1877-1878/2022

ARUN KUMAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WITH
Crl.A. No. 1879/2022 (II-B)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. Keshavam Chaudhri, Adv.
Ms. Arveen Sekhon, Adv.
Ms. Hargun Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Akshat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep, Adv.
Mr. Avadhesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Hari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kumar Niranjana, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both matters

Common sole respondent is duly represented.

Parties may file additional documents.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar