

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1877-1878/2022

ARUN KUMAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1270 OF 2023 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD.  
REGISTRAR COURT. )

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1270/2023 (II-B)

Date : 27-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivekanand Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Nithyanandan Murthy P, Adv.  
Mrs. Bhanu Prabha, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Sehjwani, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Kant Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CrI.A. No. 1270/2023

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Parties may file additional documents, if any.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar