

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s). 1877-1878/2022

ARUN KUMAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 42080/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 58411/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 42081/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 58409/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1879/2022 (II-B)

Crl.A. No. 1270/2023 (II-B)

Diary No(s). 19631/2022 (II-B)

(IA No. 170612/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No. 170609/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 170607/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 170613/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 170614/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 170605/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No. 170611/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 19-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Surinder Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Wadera, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Rani, Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Dr. Sushil Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manan Verma, AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pranjal Tandon, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Counsel for the appellant(s) seeks eight weeks' time to go through the trial court record.
2. The Registry is directed to provide a soft copy of the trial court record to the counsel for the appellant(s).
3. List thereafter.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR